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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 

 

 

 

https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam


Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

0.00589 589                           0.00593 100,000        99,446                 0.99335 a 7,457,082           74.57

0.00175 174                           0.00044 99,411           397,231               0.99853
b

7,357,636           74.01

0.00095 94                             0.00019 99,236           495,946               0.99868 6,960,406           70.14

0.00170 168                           0.00034 99,142           495,289               0.99721 6,464,459           65.20

0.00388 385                           0.00078 98,974           493,907               0.99605 5,969,170           60.31

0.00401 395                           0.00080 98,589           491,957               0.99596 5,475,263           55.54

0.00406 399                           0.00081 98,194           489,972               0.99542 4,983,306           50.75

0.00510 499                           0.00102 97,795           487,727               0.99402 4,493,334           45.95

0.00686 668                           0.00138 97,296           484,810               0.99030 4,005,607           41.17

0.01256 1,213                       0.00253 96,628           480,107               0.98216 3,520,797           36.44

0.02318 2,212                       0.00469 95,415           471,544               0.97271 3,040,690           31.87

0.03149 2,935                       0.00640 93,203           458,677               0.95850 2,569,145           27.57

0.05183 4,678                       0.01064 90,268           439,644               0.93681 2,110,468           23.38

0.07518 6,434                       0.01562 85,590           411,862               0.91379 1,670,825           19.52

0.09814 7,769                       0.02064 79,155           376,354               0.86493 1,258,963           15.90

0.17602 12,566                     0.03860 71,387           325,519               0.79952 882,608              12.36

0.23017 13,539                     0.05202 58,821           260,258               0.53283
c

557,090              9.47

1.00000 45,282                     0.15255 45,282           296,832                    - 296,832              6.56

0.00479 479                           0.00481 100,000        99,552                 0.99487 a 7,899,691           79.00

0.00082 82                             0.00021 99,521           397,881               0.99927 b 7,800,139           78.38

0.00050 50                             0.00010 99,439           497,071               0.99941 7,402,258           74.44

0.00069 68                             0.00014 99,389           496,776               0.99929 6,905,186           69.48

0.00074 73                             0.00015 99,321           496,422               0.99899 6,408,411           64.52

0.00128 127                           0.00026 99,248           495,922               0.99879 5,911,989           59.57

0.00115 114                           0.00023 99,121           495,321               0.99865 5,416,066           54.64

0.00154 153                           0.00031 99,007           494,655               0.99774 4,920,745           49.70

0.00297 293                           0.00059 98,854           493,539               0.99577 4,426,091           44.77

0.00550 542                           0.00110 98,561           491,449               0.99289 3,932,552           39.90

0.00873 855                           0.00175 98,019           487,955               0.98704 3,441,103           35.11

0.01724 1,675                       0.00348 97,163           481,629               0.97658 2,953,148           30.39

0.02970 2,836                       0.00603 95,488           470,351               0.96381 2,471,520           25.88

0.04288 3,973                       0.00876 92,652           453,327               0.94890 2,001,169           21.60

0.05969 5,293                       0.01231 88,679           430,161               0.90288 1,547,841           17.45

0.13693 11,418                     0.02940 83,386           388,384               0.82604 1,117,681           13.40

0.21686 15,607                     0.04865 71,968           320,821               0.56010 c 729,297              10.13

1.00000 56,361                     0.13798 56,361           408,476                    - 408,476              7.25

a
Daripada kelahiran hingga

b
Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga

c
Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9

Jadual 6.14: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, W.P. Kuala Lumpur, 2013e

Table 6.14: Abridged life table by age and sex, W.P. Kuala Lumpur, 2013
e
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